S. Motion to Approve the Removal the UDS Inter-Varsity Secretary applied through a Vote of No Confidence

Owner: Toni Valencia (SSC Debates Officer)

In Effect From: Immediately Review Date: October 15, 2019

Proposer:

Toni Valencia – SSC Debates Officer on behalf of the UDS Board of Ten

Seconders:

Union Debating Society Board of Ten Shaina Sullivan - Director of Student Development and Activities (DoSDA) Jamie Rodney - Association President

It is noted that:

- 1. The Union Debating Society has an Inter-Varsity Secretary on the Board of Ten.
- 2. A three-quarters majority is needed in order to pass a vote of no confidence as outlined in Section 9.4 of Chapter Fourteen: Union Debating Society in the Laws of the Association.
- 3. A vote of no confidence was motioned by a UDS Board of Ten member.
- 4. The vote of no confidence occurred, which passed.
- 5. Approval from the SSC is required for the vote of no confidence to pass and finalise as outlined in Section 9.4 of the UDS Constitution

It is believed that:

- 1. The vote of no confidence passed by the Union Debating Society's Board of Ten should be respected.
- 2. Each member of the UDS Board of Ten have made their respective decisions on the matter and voted accordingly.

It is resolved to:

- 1. Remove the current Inter-Varsity Secretary from the UDS Board of Ten.
- 2. Co-opt a new Inter-Varsity Secretary soon after this motion is approved and implemented.